

1. RFP page 22, item 4.3, Financial Resources, instructs, "... give the cost per unit and to suggest the number of units you deem appropriate for Humboldt County given the information in the table below. Include numbers for both a polling place scenario and a vote center scenario."
Question: Would you prefer that vendors provide the recommended number of units for *each* polling place and Vote Center, or for *all* polling places and Vote Centers?

Response: All polling places and Vote Centers.

2. RFP page 22, item 4.3, Financial Resources, shows a range of the number of polling places used in the 2014, 2016 and 2018 Primary and General Elections. **Question:** What number of polling places should vendors use as the basis for this offer; what number of Vote Centers should we use?

Response: 55 Polling Locations
10 Vote Centers with 4 "pop up" precinct style polling locations